

The County of Maui

Council Chamber 200 South High Street, 8th Floor Wailuku. Hawaii 96793

Legislation Text

File #: IT-22 CC 17-261, Version: 3

TRAFFIC IMPACT FEES (IT-22)

The Committee is in receipt of the following:

- 1. County Communication 17-261, from Councilmember Kelly T. King, relating to Traffic Impact Fees.
- 2. Correspondence dated November 19, 2021, from the Planning Director, transmitting the following:
 - a. The final Draft Report of the Maui Traffic Impact Fee Study Addendum.
 - b. A proposed bill entitled "A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AMENDING TITLE 14, MAUI COUNTY CODE, RELATING TO IMPACT FEES FOR TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENTS ON MAUI, HAWAII."
- 3. Correspondence dated February 4, 2022, from the Department of the Corporation Counsel, transmitting a revised proposed bill entitled, "A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AMENDING TITLE 14, MAUI COUNTY CODE, RELATING TO IMPACT FEES FOR TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENTS ON MAUI, HAWAII." The purpose of the revised proposed bill is to consolidate the existing six traffic impact fee chapters in Title 14, Maui County Code, into a single, simplified chapter and to provide a fair and equitable method for new development on Maui Island to pay for its fair share of public transportation system infrastructure through the imposition of impact fees.

The Committee may consider whether to recommend passage of the revised proposed bill on first reading, with or without revisions. The Committee may also consider the filing of County Communication 17-261 and other related action.